FORM PTO-1595	RECO	03-02-19	99	U.S. DEPARTMENT O		
mlb 2-18-99		Hillilikij		Patent and T	rademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 100		10097600	)3 nal doc	nal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):  Xiaorong Wang Victor J. Foltz Michael W. Hayes Peyman Pakdel		Name:	and address of receiving pa Bridgestone Corporation al Address:  Address: 10-1, Kyohasi Chuo-Ku, Toky Japan	1-Chome	C612 U.S. PTO 09/252146	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? Yes X No		ooration of: Japan (	if applicable)	ם פ	
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other  Execution Date: February 17, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
Application number(s) or patent num     If this document is being filed together     A. Patent Application No.(s)	ber(s): 09 20 r with a new application	B. Patent No.(s)		1999		
	Additi	ional numbers attached? Y	es X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total N	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Ray L. Weber Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bob Internal Address:	{	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  X Enclosed				
Street Address: 1610 First National	<u>X</u> A	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any fee deficiency)				
City: Akron State 3/01/1999 DNGUYEN 00000094 0925		8. Deposit Account Number:  18-0987  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
1 FC:581	40.00 OP	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge  Arthur M. Reginelli, Reg. No. 40,1  Name of Person Signing	1	ng information is true and corrections of the Signature	<u> </u>	is a true copy of the origina  2 - /8 - 9 9  Date  er of pages including cover		
OMB NO. 0651-0011(exp.4/94)						
Box Assignme Washington,	r of Patents and Tradents ents D.C. 20321	emarks				
Public burden reporting for the document and gathering the U.S. Patent and Tradema Budget, Paperwork Reduction	ne data needed, and con rk Office, Office of Inf	npleting and reviewing the sar formation Systems, PK2-1000	nple cover sheet. Send cor	nments regarding this burd	en estimate to	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Xiaorong Wang, of Akron, County of Summit and State of Ohio, Victor J. Foltz of Akron, County of Summit, and State of Ohio, Michael W. Hayes of Canton, County of Stark and State of Ohio, and Peyman Pakdel, of Akron, County of Summit, State of Ohio, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## **ELASTOMERIC COMPOSITIONS FOR DAMPING**

WHEREAS, BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan and having its principal office and place of business in Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any application directed thereto and any Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by us received from said assignees, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Xiaorong Wang, Victor J. Foltz, Michael W. Hayes, and Peyman Pakdel, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforementioned application, and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our said assignee in the prosecution of the said application or applications and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving our said invention or the said patent or patents, and to execute and assign to said corporation any reissue application thereon, or any divisional, continuing, or substitute application based on or corresponding to the above specifically identified application, as may be requested by our said

> PATENT REEL: 9785 FRAME: 0396

assignee, all however at the expense of said assignee; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon the above specifically identified application for said invention to BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION, aforesaid, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of our assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this 17 day of February , 1999.

Xiaorong Wang

Victor J. Foltz

Michael W. Hayes

Peyman Pakdel

STATE OF COUNTY OF Summit

I, Andrew B Morron, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Xiaorong Wang, Victor J. Foltz, Michael W. Hayes, and Peyman Pakdel, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this 17 day of February, 1999.

Avolu B Mortan Notary Public

ANDREW B. MORTON, Attorney at Law Notary Public - State of Ohio My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 R.C.

> PATENT REEL: 9785 FRAME: 0397

**RECORDED: 02/18/1999**